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Printed at the Daily Sun Ofilee, Lockport, N. Y,

At a Surrogate’s Court, held at the Surrogate’s office in the City of Lockport,

in and for the county of Niagard,on the y =

day of CL@/‘A 2 1893 ..

e i o, @ O el

Surrogate,

In the Matter of the Last Will and Testament

late of the m of
A decensed.

On reading and filing the petition of 8 afgva\«g %//g\/kiz

the Exceut &V named in said will,

ORDERED, that u citation issued to all the heirs at law and next of kin of said deceased, and all persons
in being who would take an interest in any portion of said real or personal property, under the provisions

of said will, and the exceutor or exceutors, trustee or trustees nameil or described therein, of said de-

ceased, returnable on the / Sﬁh" day of W ]393, at 10 o’clock

in the forenoon of that day.

| —Frad] JuFA X
. g W QM /6'/&’?3 | Clerk. -

‘5 IN THE SAME MATTER.
[ On the day of 189
petitioner appearod and liled due proof of the serviee of the citation heretofore issued, on the proper

persons.

No one appearing to oppose, ORDERED, that thoe proof of said will bo proceeded with immediately;

whoreupon and
, the subscribing witnesses to said will, being duly sworn, proved the

due execution thereof; and the same is admitted to probate as a will of personal and real estate.

S =
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Teton County

State of Montana
Choteau

59422

AUGUST 11, 1992 -

DICK CONYNGHAM
3914 GREENWAY DRIVE
ERIE, PA 16506

RE: JAMES WHITE

DEAR DICK:

IN CHECKING OUR RECORDS I HAVE NOT FOUND AND RECORDS OF A JAMES WHITE

YOU MIGHT TRY: BUREAU OF RECORDS & SATISTICS
COGSWELL BUILDING
HELENA, MONTANA 59602
PHONE 406-444-2614

SORRY I COULD NOT BE OF MORE HELP TO YOU.

SINCERELY

e B

SHARON TENNEY
CLERK
TETON COUNTY



%m‘d /L’%
a5 Hac,.
il S G/5st

Dick Conyngham
3914 .Greenway Drive
Erie, Pasw 16506




James J. White
1605 S. Main
Princeton, Il 61356

ey

Dear WHITE-TAHNEY-SULLIVAN family member:

I am attempting to research and trace my family history and
genealogy. I would appreciate any and all the help you can
give me in this matter, What follows might help you also.

George J. White, a plumber by trade, married one Delia E. Tahney

Sullivan on June 15, 1902 at St. Viator's Catholic Church on

Addison Ave. in Chicago. Mr. James Collins and Cecilia M. Brown

were the witnesses. George was 29 vears of age at the time

(having been born in 1872 in Illinois), Delia said she was 30

but records seem to indicate she was actually 32 (having been .
. born December 1869 in Ireland?) Georgets parents, John and Catharina?Catherine?
oxrCatrina, were said_to have been born in Illinois.

~ This was Delia's- second marriage. She had earlier married a

Timothy E. Sullivan, a Chicago policeman, who died of natural

causes in 1899. At the time of his death, Delia and Timothy

lived at 82 Gresham Ave. (renumbered 3015 Gresham) and they had

two sonss John Sullivan born October L, 1895 and Joseph James born
December 15,1896.% Before living on Gresham Ave., the Sullivan

family had resided at 752 and 658 (old numbering system) Carroll

Avep, Chicago. E W Heno

In the 1930's the two Sullivan boys would get themselves involved
‘with the slot machine racket in the-River Grove area and would be-
come associated with the Copolla*brothers in this business. In

July 1L, 1935 Joseph J. was killed in a rather questionable auto
accident at 615 S. Cicero and Harrison Street. At the time of his

* ‘death he 1lived with.his paternal? aunt, Alice Kett at 3313 W. Madison
Street. Joseph used the alias of Joseph Driscoll and had lived with

" a friend, Joseph Dalton, at 2236 Campbell., He had not married and

he left no children. He had also worked as a switchman with the North-
~ western Railroad.- He was;buried in Calvary from Most Precious Blood Church.

- (B

John Sullivan, alias John McKune, spent most of his life in prison.

Starting in 1913 and continuing to 1936, John Sullivan was in and
out of houses of correction. Im 1936, when John got out of prison
(Joliet State Penitentiary),he returned to Chicago with the intention
of assuming control of his dead brother's share of the slot machine
business. He married for the second time on December 17, 1936. After
divoreing his Tirst wife ( Mildred ) earlier in 1936, he married
Rae Walker.and they moved into a home at LBO9 Washington Blvd, It was
- across the street from this residence that he was gunned down by unknown
assailants on August 30, 1937. His occupation was listed as a "chlorine
salesman - self employed." He also is buried in Calvary Cemetery. As
far as I know now, he left no children. .

% Hig death certificate incorrectly lists his date of birth as Oct. 21, 1897.
+ Koppola (2)



1605 S, Main
Princeton, IL 61356

Now back to the White family. George and Delia “hite had four children.
William Francis (my father) born June 2L, 1903/Died. November 6, 1981.
Cecilia Evelina White born December 1lli, 190L.She~died of TB in March 31,
1931; Margaret Patricja who was born on December 5, 1906 and died the next
day; and Alice Norine who would die as an adopted child of Patrick Meagher in
Libertyville, IL. Baptismal sponsors of the White children included:
Thomas Gafka; Mary Gaffey, Edward Roland, Cetilia Roland, and Margaret
Roland. The White family lived at 82 Gresham (now 3015 Gresham) until

about 1908, That is when the mystery begins. :

On February L, 1907 Delia filed for a divorce from George. On February
15, 1907 she was granted the divorce and the custody of the children --
"Jilliam Francis and Cecelie Evelyn"(sic?) Note Alice Norine had not been
born yet. Since Alice's baptismal record lists her father as George
White, one might conclude that evidently George and Delia had reconciled,
Also, on October 28, 1922, Deliats @éath certificate will indicate that
she was still a married women and not a divorced or widowed pecson as
the certificate makes vrovision for. The 1910 US Census lists Geoc. & Delia
living with "son*" Joseph Sullivan at 527 N, Centre St. Chicago.

On December 1 or 2 of 1908 William, Cecilia and Alice were admitted to
the St. Vincent de Paul Orphanage, 721 North LaSalle Street. Evidently,
since the two Sullivan boys were in their teens, they were sent to an
orphanage in Chicago designed for older children.or 'were "adopted™ by

a relative -~ ege'Altce Kett' ? - . . - : se o

George White the plumber? What fappened to Delia? Did Georgej and
Delia reconcile again, later on, and consummate more children? If

you know anything about any of this or any of thesse people,.please write
and fill me in. It does not hive to be a type written note or a formal

reply. But please reply! v&y . _Maxfuu.u.() St
g \ .Azgzsi'Qb /o8 i CL A
A George White of 66L1 Green St., Chicago (son of John & Catherine White)
entered the U.S. Service (Army?) May 3, 1918, He left the service June 9, 1919.
Is ‘this my grandfather White??? Ao . i v . Mg
T do know that between 1909 & 1911, ,the White children of George and
Delia White were adopted by families living in Iowa and Illinois. To .
my kngyledge, Alice and Cecilia died without marrying and without children.

# The names, addresses, dates, etc., are known to me,
Delia E. Tahney Sullivan White died of "organic heart disease" on
October 28, 1922, Besides listing her as "married;" the death certificate
indicated that she was LB years old at the time of death,:-hér father's
name as James Tahney, and that she resided at 1415 Austin Ave. at the
time of death., She is buried with Timothy E. Sullivan, Joseph and John
Sullivan and Margaret P. White in the Sullivan plot in Calvary Cemetery.

What happened to this family to caguse this split? What happenFi to

selonind A, in

I do not propose to be another Alex Hailey, nor do I have the slightest
inclination of this study becoming another Roots. However, I'have put a
great deal of time and some money into this project since I began research-
ing - .4n. 1980, and I would really appreciate it if you would take the

time and make the effort to inform me of the slightest bit of information
you may have about any of thefamily members mentioned above. A SASE-has been
provided for your reply. R ‘ ;

Sincerely,
#Alice Norine was adopted by a Patrick MK,
Meagher of Libertyville, Illinois.in Oct. Wd’/ )
1909, Hee name changed to "Marie." She James J & White

died April 25, 1913 and is buried in the Meagher plot,Wadsworth,IL?
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3914 Greenway Drive
Erie, Pa. 16506
September 18, 1992

Bureau of Records & Statistics
Cogswell Building
Helena, Montana 59602

I am an amature genealogist working on my family history.

I am trying to find the date of death and plcae of burial of
James White. He settled in Valier, Mt. about 1900.° ( Age approx.
45).

I wrote to the County Clerk in Pondera County and she could
not find him.Pondera County also told me that until 1919 they
were part of Teton County. They gave me the address and suggested
I write to them. This I did, but they could not find James White.
They gave me your address and suggested I write to you with my
problem.

Can you help me?

Any help you can give will be greatly appreciated.

incerjiy
f;¢4X{(;;%szd
Dick Conyrgham

I am enclosing an SASE for your reply.




Dick Conyngham,

I got your letter yesterday.

up yet.

Let me know if you come up with anything.
Please note John White's birthdate of 1837 (it was misprinted
as 1857 in the Genealogical Helper).

Famlly Group Lists

Richard White

Sarah Stanton

Their Children:
George

Ann

Nathaniel

Jacob

John

Althea
Abe

John White

21 February 1992

Sorry to say I don't see a match
I've enclosed some further information for you to look over,

(b) 26 December 1815 New York

(d) 30 October 1900 Illinios

Shrontz Cemetery - Momence, IL

(b) 3 February 1814 New York

(d) 16 January 1870 2

Shrontz Cemetery - Momence, IL

(b)

(d) 16 December 1861 Civil War
(b)

(d)

(b) 27 September 1842 .

(d) 14 December 1861 Civil War - Smithton, MO
(b)

(d) St, Anne, IL
(b) 16 October 18737 Oswego, NY
(d) 11 July 1914 Kankakee, IL
* Was also in the Civil War ]
(b) 2 March 1834

(d) 3 May 1924 Momence, IL
(b) ,
(a)

(1)

()

(b) above

(d) above

(m) 13 February 1870

Rozetta Arvilla Snyder

Their Children:
Richard J

Abram S

Luela H

(b)
(d)

(b)

3 September 1865
3 May 1934

30 June 1871

10 February 1953
6 October 1872

14 September 1888

Aroma Park, IL

Lake Village, IN

St. Anne, IL

e e ot e . e s G G S e SN G S e e w e e e e S M S G S G e e S G SN S G Gl S e S e GID M G s SE G M e S S TE S e W 0SS am P e G e O

Isabelle Burling

Their Children:

above

28 January 1892
22 February 1874
20 February 1949

4 infants born and died shortly after birth,
only one to survive,

Ralph Benjamin

(b) 19 July 1903
(d) 31 March 1965

IL
IL
IL

Kankakee,
Chicago,
Kankakee,

My grandfather was the

W

f

IL
IL

Kankakee,
St. Anne,




DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES
VITAL RECORDS & STATISTICS BUREAU

STAN STEPHENS, GOVERNOR COGSWELL BUILDING

&) —— SIATE OF MONTANA

HELENA, MONTANA 59620

Sept. 22, 1992

Dear Mr, Conyngham:

Thank you for inguiring about our services. Enclosed is an
application for birth and/or death certificate. Instructions are
covered on the top of the form.

Montana law considers birth and/or death certificates to be
personal property. They can be released only to the person listed
on the certificate or if they can show legal need for the
certificate. If they are to go to someone other than the
individual, the individual must sign a release form to accompany
the request. In the instance of a minor child the certificate is
issued to the parent or parents listed on the certificate.

We do not have any provisions for supplying free certified
copies of certificates to Veterans.

If we can be of further service to you please feel free to
contact this office. our address and phone number are listed
below. Thank you for your cooperation.

MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
VITAL RECORDS & STATISTICS BUREAU
1400 BROADWAY
HELENA, MT 59620
(406) 444-4228

Birth/Death Certificates (406) 444-4228
Tumor Registry (406) 444-2618
Statistics (406) 444-3074
Fax (406) 444-1803

“AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER"




INSTRUCTIONS AND FEES FOR VITAL STATISTICS RECORDS SERVICE
(Effective January 30, 1992)

The Vital Records and Statistics Bureau maintains permanent storage of original certificates of birth, deaths dating back to 1907. The burcau also maintains
indexes of marriage and divorce records for Montana dating back to 1945. The bureau is authorized to perform legal amendments to filed certificates and
to create substitute birth certificates and to file delayed certificates of birth. The bureau issues certified copies of certificates through an application process
and provides record location services for marriage and divorce records.

Our address is VITAL RECORDS AND STATISTICS BUREAU
MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES
1400 BROADWAY i
HELENA, MT 59620

Telephone: (406) 444-4228

CERTIFIED COPIES OF BIRTH/DEATH CERTIFICATES ........ Fee: $10.00
1. Requestor should complete an application form and submit it to the bureau along with the appropriate fee. Checks should be made payable to the
MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH. CANADIAN requests must be made by Money Order with U. S. Funds.
2. Applications are subject to approval/disapproval under provisions of Montana laws and Department of Health regulations.

SEARCHES OF MARRIAGE AND DIVORCE INDEXES ......... Fee $10.00 PER HOUR
1. Names and appropriate dates should be submitted to the bureau, in writing, along with the appropriate fees. Checks should be made payable
to MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH. Searches consist of 5 years searched for each $10.00.
2. There are some searches the bureau is not able to conduct. In these cases, the fees will be refunded.
3. Ifthe requested record is located, the requestor will be provided the name of the county in which the record is on file. Ifa certified copy of
the record is needed the Clerk of the District Court in the County of occurrence needs to be contacted.
4, Response time by the bureau to these requests may be as long as 60 working days.

GENEALOGICAL USE OF VITAL RECORDS is available under limited conditions. Certified copies of death certificates may be requested provided the death
occurred at least (20) years prior the date of application. Certified copies of birth certificates may be requested provided the requestor submits proof of death
and provided that the death occurred at least thirty (30) years prior to the date of the request.
1. Requestor should submit a completed application to the Bureau along with the appropriate fees (non-refundable). Checks should be made payable
to the MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH. .
2. RESPONSE TIMEBY THE BUREAU TO THESE REQUESTS MAY BE AS LONG AS 60 WORKING DAYS.

APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFIED COPY OF A DEATH CERTIFICATE
(Please Print)

Applicant’s Name

Mailing Address

City State Zip Code

Telephone Number ( ) Relationship to Individual Named on Certificate (Check one only):

Self Mother Father Spouse Relative (specify)

Legal Guardian or Custodian (proof required) Purpose for which record is needed

L1} L e e oo e ofe o e ofe ofe ofe s o ofe o s e e o o o e afe sfe o e afe o s sfe s sfe o afe o afe e e s e o e s o e s ke skl

NAME OF DECEDENT

DATE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH
(Need at least a starting date)
OCCUPATION MARRIED? SPOUSE NAME
AGE AT TIME OF DEATH PLACE OF BIRTH
PARENTS

HOW LONG DECEASED

seofeoe e e e e o o e o o e o e e o o e o sfe e o e o e o e e e s s afe e e s s ofe s afe o o o o e Ll s e e s o s ool

FOR STATE USE ONLY

EXP #
Date Received Receipt # Index #
Cert # Issued Mailed

Comments




